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Autumn Floral Inventory
Walnut Creek N.W.R. - Jasper Co., Iowa

September/October, 1991

User notes:

1. Individual register numbers (rows) correspond to the same plant type/species throughout the report. For example, #13 is big bluestem
(Andropogon gerardi) and #35 is American bittersweet.

2. Column designators reference the roadside tract. Directional modifiers ("n", "s", "e","w") indicate which side of the road that column's ratings
apply. Exclamations (!) after a tract number indicate the two roadside information was pooled; for consistency, the column was duplicated and
the duplicates were assigned a directional (n,s,w,e) modifier and the exclamation.

3. Ratings were assigned on a group consensus basis. "1" = seldom (one to a few plants observed)
"2" = occasional (several plants or one or two significant clumps
"3" = predominant species in the tract. found)

4. Column AL is an area-wide composite score across all tracts, accomplished by simple summation of ratings.

5. We excluded most prevalent annual weedy species common in a row-crop environment (i.e., foxtails [Setaria spp.}, pigweeds [Amarantus spp.J,
etc.)

6. Tract locations are indicated on the attached map of the area.

• Conducted by members of the Central Iowa Prairie Network

Primary survey contacts:
Dick VanDeusen, RR4, Ames, IA 50010
George and Irish Patrick, RR2 Ames, LA 50010
Rich Pope, 1415 Summit, Ames, Iowa 50010
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genus species common name
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"Giant" goldenrod
"Kneegrass"
"Mallow thing"
"sand babies"
"Tussock" sedge
Lappula??-
Acer negundo boxelder
Acer saccharinum silver maple
Achillea millfo. yarrow 1
Andropogon gerardi big bluestem 1
Anemone canadensis Canada anemone
Antennaria plantag. pussytoes 1
Apocynum cannab. hemp dogbane
Aristida oligantha prairie 3-awn
Artemisia wood sage
Asclepias"nar. Iv. ?swamp? mi Ikweed
Asclepiassyriaca common milkweed 1
Asclepias verticil, whorled mi Ikweed 2
Asparagus officinale asparagus
Aster "small Iv... 2
Aster1 ericoides... 3
Aster red cent, . . .
Aster sp.*
Aster wt. leaf....
Astragalus black rattlepod 1
Bidens sp. beggar's ticks
Bromus inermis smooth brome 2
Cannabis sativa wild hemp
Carex .. different sedge
Carex sp. sedge
Cassia fascic. partridge pea
Celastrus scandens American bittersweet
Celtis occidentalis hackberry
Circuta maculoides water hemlock
Cirsium altissim. tall thistle 3
Cirsium arvensis Canada thistle
Cirsium vulgare bull thistle
Conyza canadensis mare's tail
Cornus altermf. gray dogwood 2
Coronilla varia crown vetch
Cyperus sp. nutsedge
Daucus carota q. anne's lace
Desmodiun illin. III. tick trefoil
Dianthus "deptford" deptford pink
Elymus canad. Canada wildrye 2
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Elymus Virginia virg. wildrye
Equisetun scouring rush
Eragrostis Gillian, stink, lovegrass
Erigeron canadensis d. fleabane
Eupatoriaun "wood" joe-pye weed
Eupatoriun boneset
Euphorbia dentata toothed spurge
Euphorbia"red-rooted"
Festuca arundinaeea tall fescue
Fragaria wiId strawberry
Fraxinus ash
Gallium aparine? bedstraw
Gaura biennis gaura
Geum
Gledetsia
Gnaphalium
Goldenrod, red stem, grey type
Helianthu"woodland wood sunflower
Helianthugross.x tuberos.
H. grosseserratus saw-toothed sunflo

honey locust
pearly everlasting

1
1.5

Helianthus rigidus
He'lianthus tuberos.
Hemerocallis
Humulus Lupulus
Hydrophyllum
Ipomoea
Juglans nigra
Juncus sp.
Juniperus virgin.
Kuhnia eupatori'es
Lactuca-brn. latex
Lactuca wt. latex
Leersia oryzopsis
Leonurus
Lespedezacapi tata
Lobelia syphilit,
Lotus cornicula
Lychnis alba
Lythrum alatum
Meadow rue
Medicago sativa
Melilotus
MINT??
Mirabilis
Monarda fistulosa
Morus alba
Muhley
Muhley (short)

stiff sunflower
j. artichoke
daylily
common hops
(Va?) water-leaf
morningglory
black walnut
sedge
red cedar
false boneset
wild lettuce
wild lettuce
rice cutgrass
motherwort
rnd-headed bushclover
gr. blue lobelia
BFT
white cockle
loosestrife

alfalfa
sweet clover

wild 4-o'clock
bergamont
white mulberry
muhley
muhley
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Nepeta cataria catnip
Oenothera biennis ev. primrose
Oenothera perrenis? prairie sundrops
Oxalis stricta wood sorrel
Panicun oligo. . . (Dicanthelium?)
Panicum dichot. fall panicun
Parthenocissus va. creeper
Pastinaca sativa wild parsnip
Phalaris arundinaca reed canarygrass
Physalis clammy" ground cherry
Physalis smooth" smooth ground cher
Pi lea clearweed
Polygonum "wetwood. smartweed
Populus deltoides cottonwood
Prunella vulgaris selfheal
Prunus "bush" wild plum
Prunus sp. another wild plum
Quercus alba white oak
Quercus rubra red oak
Quercus macrocarpa burr oak
Ratibida pinnata gray-head coneflower
Rhus glabra smooth sumac
Rhus -toxicod. poison ivy
Ribes ' sp. gooseberry/dogberry
Robinia p1 acacia black locust
Rosa blanda '. wild rose
Rosa multiflora M. rose
Rubus "blackberry"
Rubus rasp. wild raspberry
Salix sp. willow
Sambucus canadensis American elder
Saponariaoff icinal bouncing bet
Scirpis sp. bullrush
Senecio
silene sp. campion/catchf ly
Silphium perfoliatumcup plant
Small short white aster
Smilax ?? greenbriar
Smi lax no thorns"
Smilax, thorns "
Solanum carolinense horse nettle
Solidago canad. Canada goldenrod
Solomon seal
Sorghastrum nutans Indiangrass
Spartina pectinate prairie cordgrass
Sporobolus asper tall dropseed
Sporobolus neglectusPoverty grass
Stachys hedge nettle
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145 Symphioca"coral"
146 Tridens flavus
147 Trifoliunpratense
148 Typha latifolia
149 lllmus ?
150 Urtica sp.
151 Verbascum thapsis
152 Verbena hastate
153 Verbena stricta
154 Verbena urtic.
155 Vernonia fascicul.
156 Viola
157 Vitis

coralberry
purple top
red clover
cattai I
elm (red?)
stinging nettle
common mullein
blue vervain
hoary Vervain
white vervain
i ronweed
wood violet
fox grape

1
2

1
1

1
2

145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

2.5

1
1.5



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

0

119IW 115s 115n

R

112e!

S

112w!

V W X Y
1 A W A e
2 110!e 110w!
3
4
5 1 1
6 1 1
7
8
9
10 1 1
11
12
13
14
15
16 1 1
17 1 1
18 1 1
19
2 0 1 1 1 1
21 2
22
23
2 4 2 2 1 2
25
26
27 1 1
28
2 9 1 1 1 2
3 0 3 3 3 3
31
32
33
34 1 2
35
36 1 1
37
38 1 1 1
39
40
41
4 2 1 1 2 2
43
44 1 1 1.5
45
46
47
48

Z AA
B e B w

3
1 2

1

2 2
1

1

2.5 2
2 3

2 i

3 3

AB
17n



t—
 

C
M

 
O

J

T—
 

C
M

 
O

J

c\ T— inoJ

c
o

o
o

^
—

c\ 
^—

 
r—

 
^—

 
cu

 
ru

CM
 
IT

- 
,—

 
r—

 
C

M
 

C
M

C
M

 
T—

 
t—

 
O

J
 
K

l

CM
 

t—
 

T—
 

C
M
 ro

 
•<—



97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

2
2
2
2

3

1

2

2

3
2
2
2

3
2
2
2

1
2
2
1
2
2

1
2
2
1
2
2

1

1
3
1

1

1
1

1

1
3
1

1

1
1

1
1

1
1
1
2
1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1
1
2
1
1

1
1

97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

V W

1 1

1 1

2 2
3 3

2 2

1 1
1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1
2 2

1 1
1 1

AA

1

3

2
3
2
2

AB

1

' 2

1



145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

1
1

2
1
1

1
1

2
1
1

1
1
2
2
1

1
1
2
2
1

145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

AA
2

AB

3

1



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

AC AD AE AF AG AH Al
17s 39n 39s 22w 22e 40w 40e

AJ

2

1

2

1

3

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

94s 94n
AK

3

2
1

2

1
3

3

2

2

2

AL
totals

2
4
2
2
3
2
6
4
2
14
5
4
4

11
6
1
29
16
1
3
55
4
7
19
5

24.5
91
7
1
17
22
5
2
1

45
2
1
6
42
6

28.5
1
3
5
25



AC AD AE AF AG AH AI AJ AK
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

2.5
3

1

2.5

3

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

27

AL
2
10
11
2
2
2
1
4
8
2
4
1
2
2
19
1
1
6
1
5

17.5

5
2
1
4
7
5
20
26
1
9
4

7.5
8
1
1
2
9

41
4
8

9.5
22
64
5



AC AD AE AF AG AH AI
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144 ' 1

97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

AJ

1

1

3

3

2

1

1

AK AL
2

1 12
2
12
9
14
3
57
43
36

3 72
4
4
4
1
4
24
1
2
3
2
3
14
4
4

3 58
7
4
18
8
15
2

1 16
2
2

1 9
2
1
6
4
8

47.5
21
1

13
2 29.5

3
27



AC AD AE AF AG AH AI
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

AJ AK
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

AL
15
2

22.5
4
24
20
10
9
5
9
7
6

12.5


